3-30-01

REC



101659876

- PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original document.

- Name of conveying party(ies):
   Klaus Klintworth
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

BMH Claudius Peters GmbH

Street Address: Schanzenstraße 40

City, State, ZIP: 21614 Buxtehude

Country:

Germany

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 1, 2000
- 4. Application No. 09/711,031 filed November 9, 2000
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Clifford P. Kelly, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street

Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 3. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

04/11/2001 TDIAZ1

00000011 09711031

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Date: March 28, 2001

Attorney's Docket No. GMH/368/US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the date given below with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Commissioner for Pater 15" (Mashings of 20231."

Date: March 28, 2001

*y* 

PATENT REEL: 011652 FRAME: 0992

Reg. No. 35,213

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we

Klaus Klintworth, a subject of Germany,

of

Finkenstraße 29, 21614 Buxtehude / Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

Thrust grate with lateral guidance members for the moved grate component

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America

X is about to be made; has been made.

And whereas,

BMH Claudius Peters GmbH

of

Schanzenstraße 40, 21614 Buxtehude / Germany

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said

BMH Claudius Peters GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

X prepared and executed by me on Nov. 1, 2000 filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No.

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said BMH Claudius Peters GmbH

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands on and as of the date set forth below.

WITNESS

INVENTORS
Klaus Klintworth

SIGNATURE

DATE

1, 11. 60

1) Axel Neisewald

2) Egbert Steffen

3.11. 60

PATENT REEL: 011652 FRAME: 0993